## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Chelsea M. Byrd	09/27/2011
Dongcheng Dai	09/19/2011
Robert Jordan	09/29/2011
Dennis E. Hruby	09/19/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Siga Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	4575 SW Research Way, Suite 230
City:	Corvallis
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97333

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13203351

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (212)715-8000 **Phone**: 2127159100

Email: klpatent@kramerlevin.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: KRAMER LEVIN NAFTALIS & FRANKEL LLP INTE

Address Line 1: 1177 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 56440/2362

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Diane M. Torniali

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 027057 FRAME: 0128 132033

501690180

source=56440\_2362\_Assignment#page1.tif source=56440\_2362\_Assignment#page2.tif source=56440\_2362\_Assignment#page3.tif source=56440\_2362\_Assignment#page4.tif source=56440\_2362\_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 027057 FRAME: 0129

Atty Docket No.: 56440/2362

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, **Chelsea M. BYRD**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2655 NW Garryanna Drive, Apt. #4, Corvallis, OR 97330; **Dongcheng DAI**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2523 NW Acey Way, Corvallis, OR 97330; **Robert JORDAN**, 26029 SW Inavale Way, Corvallis, OR 97333; **Dennis E. HRUBY**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 376 Water Avenue NE, Albany, OR 97321; (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in **THIENOPYRIDINE DERIVATIVES FOR THE TREATMENT AND PREVENTION OF DENGUE VIRUS INFECTIONS** which was described and claimed in International Application No. **PCT/US2010/25183** filed on **February 24, 2010** and for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States as Application Serial No. **13/203,351** and whereas **SIGA TECHNOLOGIES**, **INC.**, having an office and principal place of business at 4575 SW Research Way, Suite 230, Corvallis, OR 97333 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, it's successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals, substitutes and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for it's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of it's successors, assigns or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, it's successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant that ASSIGNORS have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will communicate to ASSIGNEE, it's successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNORS respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and

generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, it's successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have set their hands and seal to this Assignment.

27 Sp 2011 Date

STATE OF Oregon ) ss.: COUNTY OF Benton )

On this 77 day of Scotunber, 2011, before me appeared Chelsea M. BYRD to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say that he/she is the ASSIGNOR named in the foregoing instrument of Assignment and he signed this instrument of Assignment in my presence.

OFFICIAL SEAL MELISSA RENEE LEHEW NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 446980 COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 28, 2014

Muly Khun)
Notary Public

STATE OF Oregon

COUNTY OF B-enton

ss.:

On this 19 day of Stptember, 2011, before me appeared Dongcheng DAI to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say that he/she is the ASSIGNOR named in the foregoing instrument of Assignment and he signed this instrument of Assignment in my presence.



Mellin Lhun Notary Public

Atty Docket No.: 56440/2362

Robert JORDAN	<del></del>		Date	
STATE OF	)		•	
COUNTY OF	) ss.: )			
On this day of known, who being by me du instrument of Assignment ar	ly sworn did say tha	at he/she is the As	SSIGNOR named	n the foregoing
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	No	tary Public		
Dennis E. HRUBY	ley	<u>195-ep 2</u>	Date	
STATE OF O PEGON	)			
STATE OF O REJUNCY	) ss.: )			
On this 19 day of 19 day of 19 personally known, who bein foregoing instrument of Assi				
		Melina &	Ehen	
MELISSA RE	NEE LEHEW LIC - OREGON N NO. 446980	tary Public		

Atty Docket No.: 56440/2362

MM / M Robert JOHDAN	_	29 Sept 2011 Date	
STATE OF COUNTY OF	) ) ss.: )		
On this day of known, who being by me dul instrument of Assignment and	y swormold say that h	e me appeared Robert JORDAN to elshe is the ASSIGNOR named in ment of Assignment in my present	the foregoing
	Notar	y Public	
Dennis E. HRUBY	_		
STATE OF COUNTY OF	) ) ss.: )		
personally known, who being	by me duly sworn die	me appeared <u>Dennis E. HRUBY</u> d say that he/she is the ASSIGNOI this instrument of Assignment in I	R named in the
	Notar	v Public	

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of California

}ss.

County of San Mateo

On September 29, 2011 before me, Angela Macedo, Notary Public, personally appeared Robert Jordan, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ANGELA MACEDO
Commission # 1787932
Notary Public - California
San Mateo County
MyComm. Brokes Jan 27, 2012

Angela Macedo, Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 027057 FRAME: 0134

**RECORDED: 10/13/2011**